PM Z6 Paging Microphone
User Manual
Order code: CRMIC08
www.cleveracoustics.co.uk PM Z6 Paging Microphone  User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions 43.5 x 197 x 115mm
Weight 0.96kg
Order code CRMIC08
P0
0 K
P 0
0 1
P0
02
4
3
.5
m
m
P0
0 K
P 0
0 1
P0
02
115
m
m
197mm
www.cleveracoustics.co.uk PM Z6 Paging Microphone  User Manual 4
Panel & connection identification
01 - 5-pin Microphone Connector
02 - 10 Segment Output Level Indicator
03 - 	Zone Selection Buttons
04 - 	Talk Button
05 - 	All Call Button
06 - 	Power Indicator LED
07 - 	Chime Button
08 - 	Power Switch
09 - 	24V DC Power Input
10 - RS-485 Interface
11 - 	Chime Gain Control
12 - 	Microphone Gain Control
13 - 	Master Volume Control
14 - 	Chime Tone Selector
Panel Layout Identification:
P0
0 K
P0
0 1
P0
02
08 11 12 13 1409 10
P0
0 K
P0
0 1
P0
02
03
04 07
05 06
01
02
www.cleveracoustics.co.uk PM Z6 Paging Microphone  User Manual 5
Front Panel Identification & Operation:
1. 5-pin Microphone Connector
The PM Z6 is supplied with a dedicated gooseneck, condenser microphone. Plug the microphone into
the 5-pin connector on the paging console ensuring correct orientation. Once inserted, the outer lock
ring should be tightened.
2. 10 Segment Output Level Indicator
The paging console features a 10 segment LED VU indicator allowing the user to see a visual indication
of the output when paging or using the chime functions. Should the VU meter show amber or red LEDs,
the gain controls on the rear panel should be adjusted to reduce the output.
3. Zone Selection Buttons
To allow paging or chime to a custom selection of zones, the paging console features six buttons, one
for each of the zone outputs on the amplifier. Press to select the desired zone. Confirmation of the